	•	- (02-12-200			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
norriz	9/08	D.	103481788	B .∠ET		
011 1-	~1-	RECONDA	PATENTS ON			
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original docu	ment(s) or copy(les).	
Submission T	урө		Conveyance Ty Assignment	· ·	Agreement	
	n (Non-Recorda	tion)			•	
	L			Other		
Correction of	Frame			U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective D	#	L	(Fo	or Use ONLY by U.S. G		
	2039 Frame #	0391		epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additiona	al names of conveyir		
Name (line 1)	Tai, Chun-I				Execution Date Month Day Year 01/22/2008	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Huang, Wei	n-Chung			01/22/2008	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			🖾 Mark	if additional names of	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)					If document to be recorded is an essignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State	N
Address (line 1)	No. 377, Fo	ngjia Rd.]	an appointment of a domesti representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	Kaohsiung	County			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Fongshan C	City	Taiwan		ROC	
	CI		State/Cour		Zip Code	
Domestic Rep	resentative	Name and A	ddress Ente	er for the first Receiv	ring Party only.	
Name	Alan D. Kamral	bh				
Address (line 1)	Kamrath & Ass	ociates, P.A.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]
Address (line 2)	4825 Olson Me	morial Hwy			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]
Address (line 3)	Suite 245]
Address (line 4)	Golden Valley,	MN 55422)
			FOR OFFICE USE			
time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Buc	document and gat emark Office, Chie lget, Paperwork Re	thering the data nee f Information Office eduction Project (0	eded to complete the Co r, Washington, D.C. 202 651-0027), Washington,	ver Sheet. Send comm 31 and to the Office of D.C. 20503. See OMB	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incluents regarding this burden estimate to Information and Regulatory Affairs, O Information Collection Budget Packa, GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	o the ffice of t
			corded with require Trademarks, Box A	ssignmen j s , Wash	nington, D.C. 20231	
					2008 DBYRNE 00000053 50062	1201823
				01 FC:	8021 40 .00 Da	

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0693

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	(ies)	
Enter additional Co	aveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lai, Cheng-Hsing	01 22 2008
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(id	s) 🗌 Mark if additional names of re-	ceiving parties attached
Enter additional Re		
Name (line 1)		f document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be second document from
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nun	iber(s) or Patent Number(s)	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Managers of Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NU	
[]	[] [] []	[
·		

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0694 .

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	ər 763-746-1599
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, (PK 10268RUS)	
Address (line 1)	Kamrath & Associa	ates, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	4825 Olson Memo	rial Hwy.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 245		
Address (line 4)	Golden Valley, MN	55422	
Pages	Enter the total num including any attact	ber of pages of the attached conveyand	ce document # 7
	nber(s) or Patent		ditional numbers attached.
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(3)	Patent Number(s)
12/018,236			
ļ	[] [[] [
L			
			[]
this document is being	i filed together with a new l	Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap	Delication was Month Day Year
igned by the first name	d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap	phication was
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
•	• • • •	PCT PCT	PCT
	T application number U.S. Application		
	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
lumber of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of properties involve	sd. # 1
ee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40
Method of P Deposit Acc		Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account (\boxtimes
Enter for paym	nent by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account	it.)
	Deposi	it Account Number:	# 50-0620
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best attached co indicated he	py is a true copy of th	l bellef, the foregoing information is tru e original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any sit account are authorized, as -
lan D. Kamrath		Ala Formet	January 28, 2008
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0695

01/28/2008 M	ION 16:05 F	AX 7637468125	KAMRATH & ASSOCIATE, I	?. A.	2006/007
		e de la companya de l	eren er		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

USPTO 1/23/2008 8:52:46 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

'O:KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A. COMPANY:4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			01/23/ 2 008 500 4 45332		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			lame	Execution Date	
Chun - I TAI	······································			01/22/2008	
Wen-Chung Huang				01/22/2008	
Cheng-Hsing Lai				01/22/2008	
Cherry-Haily Lat					
		1	- Pleane concert		
Name:	Chun- I kai				
Street Address:	No. 377, Fon	gjia Ro	l.		
Internal Address:	Kaohsiung C	ounty			
City:	Fongshan Cl	ty			
State/Country:					
Postal Code: ROC					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	Property Type Number				
Application Number: 12018		236			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			ille sine file files ist der Ser Sue	
Fax Number:	(763)74	8-8125			
Fax Number: (763)746-8125 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 763-746-1599					
Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC					
Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.					
Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY					
Address Line 2: SUITE 245 Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PK 10268RUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Alan Kamrath	<u>ى مەرىپىمى بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر</u>	
Total Attachments: 1				a na heranda an	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We TAI, Chun-I	No. 377, Fongjia Rd., Fongshan City, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(1)	of
HUANG, Wen-Chung	No. 377, Fongjia Rd., Fongshan City, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)	of
LAI, Cheng-Hsing	12F., No. 296, Sec. 2, Jhongshan Rd., Jhonghe City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(3)	of

hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPRATUS FOR WAVE ENERGY HARNESSING

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on TAI, Chun-I	January 22, 2008, and
WHEREAS, of	herein
referred to as "Assimes" whose mailing address	

No. 377, Fongjia Rd., Fongshan City, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the applicant(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, I/We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

<i>(</i>])	Date	January 22, 2008	Name of Inventor	TAI chan-	
••	Date_	January 22, 2008	Name of Inventor	HUANG Nen-G	HUNG
	Date	January 22, 2008	Name of Inventor	CAI CHENG-HS.	iN.G

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignces of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than two signatures are required.

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 01/28/2008